

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Social Justice Department - Working Women Hostel Scheme - State Level Empowerment Committee (SLEC) - constituted - Orders issued.

SOCIAL JUSTICE (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt) No.15/2017/SJD

Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 14.01.2017

Read:- Guidelines of Working Women Hostel Scheme Astal Ruft

ORDER

As per the revised guidelines of Working Women Hostel Scheme of Ministry of Women and Child Development, Government Committee (SLEC) have to be constituted in the State. This committee (SLEC) have to be constituted in the State. undertaking needs assessment for working women's hostels under the scheme in the State. recommending proposals suo moto and dissemination of information on availability of hostels under the scheme. The SLEC shall be constituted under the Chairmanship of Secretary, Department of Women and Child Development or the Department dealing with the subject matter of welfare of Women and Children. Other members of SLEC shall be selected by the concerned Secretary of the State Government ie. Chairman of the SLEC. In this circumstance, Government are pleased to constitute a State Level Empowerment Committee (SLEC) as per the revised guidelines of Working Women Hostel Scheme with the following members for the above said purpose.

Secretary, Social Justice Department

- Chairman

Director of Social Justice

- Member

Secretary, Kerala State Social Welfare Board - Member

By Order of the Governor, LEELAMANI.K.M ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To

All members

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (DB Cell), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Web & New Media (for Publishing in the website).

Stock File, Office Copy

Forwarded/By Order

Section Officer